
UNITID    155399
OPE = 00192800

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
SECTOR = 01

Part A - Full-Time Faculty (Instruction/Research/Public Service) Employees By
Racial/Ethnic Category, Gender, Contract Length and Salary Class Intervals

Kansas State University
Employees on the payroll of the institution as of November 1, 2010

Asian
Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

1 Less than 9/10 month salary contracts
9/10 month salary contracts

2 Below $30,000  0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 2 9
3 $30,000 - 39,999              1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 6 28 1 0 0 0 9 34
4 $40,000 - 49,999              0 0 2 7 0 0 1 4 3 0 0 0 35 37 0 1 0 0 41 49
5 $50,000 - 64,999              7 4 7 2 0 1 11 7 0 4 0 0 108 87 0 1 0 0 133 106
6 $65,000 - 79,999              7 2 3 2 0 0 11 2 2 2 0 0 90 43 1 0 0 0 114 51
7 $80,000 - 99,999              2 0 0 0 0 0 24 4 2 1 0 0 83 26 0 1 0 0 111 32
8 $100,000 and above         1 0 1 0 1 0 20 2 3 0 0 0 78 9 1 0 3 0 108 11

9 Total 9/10-month salary contracts (Sum of lines 2-8) 18 8 14 12 1 1 67 22 10 8 0 0 401 238 3 3 4 0 518 292

11/12 month salary contracts
10 Below $30,000  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 $30,000 - 39,999              0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 2 9
12 $40,000 - 49,999              1 1 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 5 13 0 0 0 0 11 16
13 $50,000 - 64,999              2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 17 28 0 1 1 0 22 34
14 $65,000 - 79,999              3 0 3 0 0 1 6 3 1 2 0 0 53 25 0 0 0 0 66 31
15 $80,000 - 99,999              2 2 2 1 0 0 7 3 0 1 0 0 47 25 1 0 3 0 62 32
16 $100,000 and above         0 0 1 1 1 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 122 20 1 0 2 1 134 22

17
Total 11/12 month salary contracts (Sum of lines 10-
16) 8 7 6 2 1 1 26 12 3 4 0 0 245 116 2 1 6 1 297 144

18
4.  Part A Total (Sum of lines 1,9,17) (Same as line 
107) 26 15 20 14 2 2 93 34 13 12 0 0 646 354 5 4 10 1 815 436

Black / Afr Am White Two or MoreNon-Res. Alien Hispanic/Latino Am Ind / Alaska Hawaii / Pac Isl Unknown Total



UNITID    155399
OPE = 00192800

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
SECTOR = 01

Part B - All Other Full-Time Employees By Racial/Ethnic Category,
Gender, Primary Occupational Activity and Salary Class Intervals

Kansas State University
Employees on the payroll of the institution as of November 1, 2010

Asian
Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

Executive/Administrative and Managerial
19 Below $30,000  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 $30,000 - 39,999              0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 5 9
21 $40,000 - 49,999              0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 14 16 0 0 0 0 14 18
22 $50,000 - 64,999              0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 17 34 0 2 1 0 22 42
23 $65,000 - 79,999              0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 19 22 0 0 1 0 23 26
24 $80,000 - 99,999              0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 29 21 0 0 0 0 31 25
25 $100,000 and above         0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 62 21 0 0 1 0 70 22

26
Total Exec/Administrative and Managerial (Sum of 
line 19-25)              0 0 5 5 5 3 2 2 6 9 0 0 144 122 0 2 3 0 165 143

Other Administrative
27 Below $30,000  0 0
28 $30,000 - 39,999              0 0
29 $40,000 - 49,999              0 0
30 $50,000 - 64,999              0 0
31 $65,000 - 79,999              0 0
32 $80,000 - 99,999              0 0
33 $100,000 and above         0 0

34
Total Other Administrative and Managerial (Sum of 
line 27-33)              0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Professionals (Support/Service)
35 Below $30,000  6 4 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 9 53 0 0 0 0 16 66
36 $30,000 - 39,999              43 24 4 10 0 0 1 11 8 6 0 0 82 219 0 1 0 1 138 272
37 $40,000 - 49,999              21 8 2 5 1 1 6 8 0 7 0 0 106 203 1 2 1 1 138 235
38 $50,000 - 64,999              13 7 4 4 0 0 1 6 1 3 0 0 115 117 0 0 4 0 138 137
39 $65,000 - 79,999              1 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 39 25 0 0 4 0 49 27
40 $80,000 - 99,999              0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 6 0 0 0 0 14 6
41 $100,000 and above         0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 0 0 0 0 10 5

42
Total Other Professionals (Support/Service) (Sum of 
lines 35-41) 84 43 12 24 1 2 11 27 9 19 1 0 375 628 1 3 9 2 503 748

Technical and Paraprofessionals
43 Below $20,000           0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
44 $20,000 - 29,999              1 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 34 0 1 0 0 3 41
45 $30,000 - 39,999              4 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 74 38 0 1 0 0 82 43
46 $40,000 - 49,999              0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 33 9 0 0 0 0 34 10
47 $50,000 and above        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10 2 0 1 1 0 11 4

48
Total Technical and Paraprofessionals (Sum of 
lines 43-47)               5 0 2 3 1 1 0 5 2 3 0 0 120 84 0 3 1 0 131 99

Non-Res. Alien Hispanic/Latino Am Ind / Alaska Black / Afr Am Hawaii / Pac Isl White Two or More Unknown Total



UNITID    155399
OPE = 00192800

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
SECTOR = 01

Part B - All Other Full-Time Employees By Racial/Ethnic Category,
Gender, Primary Occupational Activity and Salary Class Intervals Continued

Kansas State University
Employees on the payroll of the institution as of November 1, 2010

Asian
Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

Clerical and Secretarial
49 Below $20,000           0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
50 $20,000 - 29,999              0 0 1 7 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 9 125 0 2 0 0 12 139
51 $30,000 - 39,999              0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 9 196 1 2 0 1 13 210
52 $40,000 - 49,999              0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 42 0 0 0 0 1 43
53 $50,000 and above        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 21 0 1 0 0 2 22

54 Total Clerical and Secretarial (Sum of line 49-53) 0 0 4 12 1 1 0 2 1 9 0 0 21 385 1 5 0 1 28 415

Skilled Crafts
55 Below $20,000           0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 $20,000 - 29,999              0 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 42 4 0 0 0 0 49 5
57 $30,000 - 39,999              0 0 6 0 2 1 2 0 6 0 0 0 104 12 0 0 0 0 120 13
58 $40,000 - 49,999              0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 30 4 1 0 0 0 32 4
59 $50,000 and above        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

60 Total Skilled Crafts (Sum of lines 55-59)          0 0 9 0 3 1 3 1 9 0 0 0 181 20 1 0 0 0 206 22

Service/Maintenance
61 Below $20,000           0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 3 2 0 0 8 26 0 0 0 0 11 37
62 $20,000 - 29,999              0 0 5 2 2 0 3 19 16 8 0 0 85 83 0 0 1 0 112 112
63 $30,000 - 39,999              0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 40 15 0 0 1 0 47 16
64 $40,000 - 49,999              0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 6
65 $50,000 and above        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

66 Total Service/Maintenance (Sum of lines 61-65)          0 0 6 3 3 0 3 27 24 13 0 0 137 128 0 0 2 0 175 171

67
Total all full-time employees (sum of Lines 
18,26,34,42,48,54,60 and 66) 115 58 58 61 16 10 112 98 64 65 1 0 1,624 1,721 8 17 25 4 2,023 2,034

White Two or More Unknown TotalNon-Res. Alien Hispanic/Latino Am Ind / Alaska Black / Afr Am Hawaii / Pac Isl



UNITID    155399
OPE = 00192800

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
SECTOR = 01

Part C - Additional Information on Full-Time Employees By Racial/Ethnic 
Category, Gender, and Primary Occupational Activity

Kansas State University
Employees on the payroll of the institution as of November 1, 2010

Asian
Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

Employees by Primary Occupational Activity

73
Executive, administrative, and managerial personnel 
with Academic Rank      

74 Full-time staff paid with soft money sources      

75 Nonresident Aliens (included in line 22)

Two or More Unknown TotalNon-Res. Alien Hispanic/Latino Am Ind / Alaska Black / Afr Am Hawaii / Pac Isl White



UNITID    155399
OPE = 00192800

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
SECTOR = 01

Part D - Part-Time Employees by Racial/Ethnic Category,
Gender and Primary Occupational Activity

Kansas State University
Employees on the payroll of the institution as of November 1, 2010

Asian
Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

Part-Time Employees
68 Faculty (Instructional/Research/Public Service) 3 4 1 2 0 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 85 82 0 1 2 0 96 93
69 Instruction/Research Assistants             291 253 11 11 0 2 6 9 24 23 0 1 336 316 5 4 6 4 679 623
70 Executive/Admininstrative/Managerial        0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 8 5
71 Other Administrative 0 0
72 Other professionals (Support/Service) 15 8 5 3 1 0 5 16 12 8 0 1 181 201 1 0 0 3 220 240
73 Technical and Paraprofessionals 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 2 0 0 18 52 0 1 0 0 21 61
74 Clerical and Secretarial 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 36 0 0 0 0 4 38
75 Skilled Crafts                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 5 1
76 Service/Maintenance                    0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 46 16 0 0 0 1 48 19

77 Total Part-Time Employees (Sum of lines 68-76) 310 265 19 20 1 6 18 30 37 35 0 2 682 708 6 6 8 8 1,081 1,080

Grand Total All Employees (Sum of lines 67 and 77) 425 323 77 81 17 16 130 128 101 100 1 2 2,306 2,429 14 23 33 12 3,104 3,114

Unknown TotalNon-Res. Alien Hispanic/Latino Am Ind / Alaska Black / Afr Am Hawaii / Pac Isl White Two or More



UNITID    155399
OPE = 00192800

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
SECTOR = 01

Part E - Contracted or Donated Services

No Services are contracted or donated and SKIP to Part F



UNITID    155399
OPE = 00192800

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
SECTOR = 01

Part F - Tenure of Full-Time Faculty (Instruction/Research/Public
Service) By Race/Ethnic Category, Gender and Academic Rank

Kansas State University
Employees on the payroll of the institution as of November 1, 2010

Asian
Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

Faculty with Tenure
78 Professors 0 0 3 3 2 0 37 3 3 0 0 0 297 52 3 1 4 1 349 60
79 Associate Professors                   0 0 4 2 0 1 31 6 4 5 0 0 166 86 1 1 3 0 209 101
80 Assistant Professors                  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
81 Instructors                   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
82 Lecturers                     0 0
83 Other Faculty* 0 0

84 Total Faculty with Tenure (Sum of lines 78-83)           0 0 7 5 2 1 68 9 7 5 0 0 466 138 4 2 7 1 561 161

Non-tenured Faculty (Those on Tenure-Track)
85 Professors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
86 Associate Professors                   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 3
87 Assistant Professors                  21 6 8 5 0 0 12 9 3 3 0 0 86 79 0 0 1 0 131 102
88 Instructors                   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
89 Lecturers                     0 0
90 Other Faculty* 0 0

91
Total Non-Tenured Faculty (Those on Tenure-Track) 
(Sum of lines 85-90) 21 6 8 5 0 0 12 11 3 3 0 0 89 82 0 0 1 0 134 107

Non-tenured Faculty (Those not on Tenure-Track)
92 Professors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
93 Associate Professors                   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
94 Assistant Professors                  3 3 5 0 0 0 13 8 0 1 0 0 30 29 0 0 1 0 52 41
95 Instructors                   2 6 0 4 0 1 0 6 3 2 0 0 59 103 1 2 1 0 66 124
96 Lecturers                     0 0
97 Other Faculty* 0 0

98 Total Non-Tenured Faculty  (Sum of lines 92-97) 5 9 5 4 0 1 13 14 3 4 0 0 91 134 1 2 2 0 120 168

99
Total Faculty (Sum of lines 84,91 and 98) (Same as 
line 22) 26 15 20 14 2 2 93 34 13 12 0 0 646 354 5 4 10 1 815 436
*Institutions without standard academic ranks should report full-time faculty here.

Non-Res. Alien Hispanic/Latino Am Ind / Alaska Black / Afr Am Hawaii / Pac Isl White Two or More Unknown Total



UNITID    155399
OPE = 00192800

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
SECTOR = 01

Part G - New Hires by Racial/Ethnic Category, Gender and Primary Occupational Activity

Kansas State University
Employees on the payroll of the institution as of November 1, 2010

Asian
Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

New Hires (Full-Time between July 1 and Sept. 30, 2004) PERMANENT FULL-TIME ONLY

Faculty:
100 a. Tenured             0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101 b. Tenure-track        4 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 12 8
102 c. Nontenure-track     0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
103 Executive, Administrative, Managerial        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 0 0 0 6 5
104 Other Administrative 0 0
105 Other Professionals (Support/Service) 21 9 1 4 0 1 1 2 1 5 0 0 28 39 0 0 0 2 52 62
106 Technical and Paraprofessionals 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 0 0 0 0 8 12
107 Clerical and Secretarial 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 0 0 0 0 2 20
108 Skilled Crafts                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 4 1
109 Service and Maintenance     0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 11 12

110 Total (Sum of lines 100-109) 25 10 4 8 1 1 2 5 2 5 0 0 62 92 0 0 0 2 96 123

White Two or More Unknown TotalNon-Res. Alien Hispanic/Latino Am Ind / Alaska Black / Afr Am Hawaii / Pac Isl


